



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: BILL NO. 17-169, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE VACATING A CERTAIN STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT AND A CERTAIN SURFACE DRAINAGE EASEMENT BOTH LOCATED AT 1601 NW BLUE PKWY IN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

(Note: Planning Commission - July 11, 2017 and City Council, First Reading - July 27, 2017.)

Proposed City Council Motions:

I move for a adoption of AN ORDINANCE VACATING A CERTAIN STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT AND A CERTAIN SURFACE DRAINAGE EASEMENT BOTH LOCATED AT 1601 NW BLUE PKWY IN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

Committee Recommendation:

PLANNING COMMISSION ACTION (July 11, 2017): On motion of Ms. Roberts and seconded by Mr. Gustafson, the Planning Commission voted unanimously by voice vote to APPROVE the Consent Agenda as published.